’

SITE DATA ;7 |
6' METAL FENC : // ’ oy

SITE DATA LAND USE ALLOCATION SF AC %
i, . BUILDING LOT COVERAGE 296,190 6.80 15.34%
o gt st ORI VEHICULAR USE AREA 457,395 10.50 23.69%
SECTION/TOWNSHIP/RANGE 07/42/43 OPEN SPACE 1,070,733 24.58 55.45%
i % SIDEWALKS & PLAZA 106,554 2.45 5.52%
EXISTING LAND USE DESIGNATION RESIDENTIAL MEDIUM (RM) TOTAL 1,930,872 44.33 100.00% \JF
PROPOSED LAND USE DESIGNATION RESIDENTIAL HIGH (RH) 25" METER \r ‘ Otl@‘ lr
EXISTING ZONING DESIGNATION PCD SURFREELTVER EASEMENT
PROPOSED ZONING DESIGNATION RH/PCD IMPERVIOUS AREA SF AC % .
CENIA FLEOEZ0NE % BUILDING LOT COVERAGE 296,190 6.80 15.34%
VEHICULAR USE AREA 457,395 10.50 23.69% POND H6 ar lng
TOTAL SITE AREA (PROJECT PARCEL ONLY) 409,979 SF 9.41 AC SIDEWALKS & PLAZA 100,197 2.30 5.19% %ITI\I?N%S:EI;CS )
TOTAL SITE AREA (ALL PARCELS INCLUDING LAKES) 1,932,076 SF 44.35 AC RECREATION FACILITIES * 12,714 0.29 0.66% COURTYARD Landsca pe Architects
TOTAL IMPERVIOUS 866,49 19.89 44.88% Land Planners
BUILDING DATA 15' BUFFER EASEMENT Environmental Consultants
EXISTING RESIDENTIAL DWELLING UNITS TO REMAIN PERVIOUS AREA SF AC %
QTY | STORIES | BLDG TYPE|STUDIO| 1BR |1BR + DEN 2BR 3BR TOTAL LAKE > 374,866 8.61 19.41% 10" U.E. 1934 Commerce Lane
2 STORY A 0 0 0 GREEN SPACE 676,795 15.54 35.05% 7 Suite 1
1 | 25T0RY B 9 0 0 RECREATION FACILITIES™ 12,714 0.29 0.66% LANDUSE= RM Jupiter, Florida 33458
T B o 144 |—2 256 ° 400 TOTALPERVIOUS 1,064,375 24.43 55.12% ZONING=RM 561.747.6336 - Fax 747.1377
10 | 2STORY D 0 0 0
4 2 STORY E 0 0 0 *%% TOTAL 1,930,872 44.33 100.0% WWW.COt'GUFhearing.Com
18 | 2STORY F 0 0 0 ***NOTE: CALCULATIONS OVER BY 0.44 SF (0.00030%) DUE TO CAD OPERATOR HUMAN ERROR. Lic# LC-26000535
PROPOSED RESIDENTIAUDWELTING UNITS PARKING CALCULATIONS BEDROOMS REQ. REQ'D BY CODE
QTY | STORIES | BLDG TYPE|STUDIO| 1BR |1BR +DEN 2BR 3BR TOTAL iy
1 _|4/6STORY L 22 | L7 L L2 20 S35 PROPOSED BEDROOMS 550 1 PER BEDROOM 550
EXISTING BEDROOMS 656 1 PER BEDROOM 656 EXISTING OFFSITE STRUCTURES, TYP.
[ToTAL [ 22 J3m [ 1 411 | 20 755 T 596 GUEST 0 ! _\\ 39°32'10"W 107.91'(M)
o 1 n ]
STy — TOTAL REQUIRED 1,266 25" BUFFER N39°27'21"W 107.91'(P)
R E R EL I i EXISTING SURFACE PARKING (INCLUDING 32 ADA) - NOT WITHIN PROJECT PARCEL 756 EASEMENT
TPEOFOWNERSHIP PRIVAIE PROJECT PARCEL SURFACE PARKING (INCLUDING 1 ADA) 4 6' METAL FEN
PROJECT PARCEL PROPOSED GARAGE (INCLUDING 12 ADA) 580 - B
TOTAL PARKING PROVIDED (INCLUDING 45 ADA) 1,377 REDEVELOPMENT: s
AREA
ADA PARKING (INCLUDED IN TOTAL) 45 e
15' BUFFER EASEMENT
LOADING SPACES REQUIRED 0 - -
LOADING SPACES PROVIDED 5
BICYCLE SPACES REQUIRED 0
BICYCLE SPACES PROVIDED 36

"sEC 78-681(B)(1)A: 50% OF THE RECREATION FACILTIES MAY COUNT TOWARDS COMPLYING WITH OPEN SPACE REQUIREMENTS
" SEC 78-681(B)(2)B: 100% OF THE WATER BODY MAY COUNT TOWARDS COMPLYING WITH OPEN SPACE REQUIREMENTS

EDGE OF WATER:

WATER MANAGEMENT /7
TRACT 2

POND

LANDUSE= RM
ZONING=RM

EXISTING OFFSITE STRUCTURES, TYP.\

84°31'10"W 16.9

S75°54'11"W 30.00'(M) WATER MANAGEMENT 21100 7(M) e
EXISTING OFFSITE STRUCTURES, TYP— 575°59'00"W 30.00"(P) NB4°2721"W 16.97°P) pz
25' BUFFER EASEMENT L EG E ND
LANDUSE= RM
ZONING=RM
HC HANDICAP —9  HCSIGN
LB LANDSCAPE BUFFER
LANDUSE= PO " Do ;— STOP SIGN
\ : SB SETBACK DO NOT ENTER
ZONING=PO e SW SIDEWALK O PEDESTRIAN CROSSING
: IFT STATION EASEMENT 14005 TYP TYPICAL
ASEMENT 25' BUFFER EASEMENT S LME LAKE MAINTENANCE EASEMENT
ORB. 7350 PG, 549 LAE LIMITED ACCESS EASEMENT
. \ " FDOT RIGHT OF UE UTILITY EASEMENT
\ 6' CHAI WAY MAP SECTION WME WATER MAIN EASEMENT
LINK FENCE 93090-2522 PG.5
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ALL THE LAND SHOWN ON THE PLAT OF GARDENS EAST APARTMENTS PHASE 1,
ACCORDING TO THE MAP OR PLAT THEREOF , AS RECORDED IN PLAT BOOK 67,
PAGE(S) 77 AND 78 OF THE PUBLIC RECORDS OF PALM BEACH COUNTY, FLORIDA,
| EXCEPTING THEREFROM THAT CERTAIN PARCEL OF LAND DESIGNATED AS TRACT A.
‘ AND ALSO
ALL THAT LAND SHOWN ON THE PLAT OF GARDENS EAST APARTMENTS PHASE 2,
s ACCORDING TO THE MAP OF PLAT THEREOF , AS RECORDED IN PLAT BOOK 67,
22 S( PAGE(S) 79 AND 80, OF THE PUBLIC RECORDS OF PALM BEACH COUNTY,FLORIDA.
w Q SAID PHASE 1 BEING 1,240,371 SQUARE FEET OR 28.475+ ACRES MORE OR LESS.
Nz & ‘ EDGE OF WATER SAID PHASE 2 BEING 690,513.12+ SQUARE FEET OR 15.852+ ACRES MORE OR LESS.
= 0 TOTAL
%CE § | POND SAID LAND BEING 1,930,874+ SQUARE FEET OR 44.327+ ACRES MORE OR LESS.
Q WATER MANAGEMENT
\
| PROJECT TEAM
'
'S?N‘ 4 OWNER/CLIENT: ENGINEER:
FoGE ' . X 25' BUFFER GREYSTAR SIMMONS & WHITE
WATE : ‘ ) %SEMENT yZ / 788 EAST LAS OLAS BLVD. SUITE 201 2581 METROCENTRE BLVD, SUITE 3
35'£30'#30" - / % / FORT LAUDERDALE, FL 33301 WEST PALM BEACH, FLORIDA 33407
- 786.897.9345 561-478-7848
S | | e CONTACT: ANA PEDRAJO CONTACT: GREG BOLEN
SIGNS TO e | 05450 e JACOB GROHOSKI
REMAIN >~ g SURVEYOR:
I 8 W.M.E. 230.76 / LOCATION MAP PLANNER: CAULFIELD & WHEELER
| 5 / COTLEUR & HEARING 7900 GLADES ROAD, SUITE 100
' 1934 COMMERCE LANE, SUITE 1 BOCA RATON, FL 33434
i 10°U.E. —S72°25'11"W
in| B | 17717 e JUPITER, FL 33458 561.392.1991
T 1 et ' 561.747.6336 CONTACT: DAVID LINDLEY
\ o { ‘ N CONTACT: NICOLE PLUNKETT
\ § 55 BURNS \\ROAD DON HEARING TRAFFIC CONSULTANT
11 BUFFER KIMLEY-HORN & ASSOCIATES
‘ EASEMENT ARCHITECT: 1920 WEKIVA WAY SUITE 200,
% ! 1% | MSA ARCHITECTS WEST PALM BEACH, FL 33411
8 [ ,8 8950 SW 74TH CT SUITE 1513, 541-840-0248
,“_3 ‘ f_ﬂ KENDALL, FL 33156 CONTACT: CHRIS HEGGEN
g I 2 305-273-9911
= \ ‘m CONTACT: GEORGE O'BRIEN LEGAL
\ 6' GUNSTER, YOAKLEY & STEWART, P.A.
‘ W 5' BUFFER - LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT: 777 SOUTH FLAGLER DRIVE, SUITE 500 DESIGNED MM
; | ( | EASEMEI/\H/ ARCHITECTURAL ALLIANCE LANDSCAPE WEST PALM BEACH, FL 33401 MM
| e 612 SW 4TH AVE, 561.650.0621 DRAWN SEH
o 1 FORT LAUDERDALE, FL 33315 CONTACT: S. KAITLIN DEAN APPROVED
| 954.205.1721 JOB NUMBER 23-0719
R | A DATE 11-17-2025
§ | CONTACT: BRIAN EUELL REVISIONS
=0
g | R GENERAL NOTES
S | — z ,
9 ‘ - ALL SIGNAGE SHALL CONFORM TO THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE CITY OF PALM BEACH GARDENS LDR'S OR WAIVERS SHALL BE SOUGHT FROM CITY COUNCIL. a 5 e /a ,7
\ — TYPE D OR F RAISED CONCRETE CURBING SHALL BE USED WITHIN PLANTING ISLANDS AND WITHIN VEHICULAR USE AREAS.
ol ALL BUILDING LIGHTING AT ENTRY AND DOORS SHALL BE ON PHOTOCELL.
‘\ N ber 17, 2025 2:09:58 p.m.
THE BUILDING, LANDSCAPE AND LIGHTING DESIGN SHALL MAXIMIZE THE USE OF CPTED DESIGN PRINCIPLES. 0' 50'  100' 200' 300' 400' orfing: 2§V_e{30‘§r_GARDENS E AST_SP_BVTG
’ 5' X 15' SAFE SIGHT TRIANGLE SHALL BE PROVIDED AT THE PROJECT ENTRY DRIVE. ] I
! N35°28'23"E THE PHOTOMETRIC PLAN WILL REFLECT LIGHTING VALUES IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE CITY OF PALM BEACH GARDENS LDR'S. 1 3
32.20'(M) AL PARKING LOT STRIPING, EXCEPT FOR PARKING SPACES, SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED USING THERMOPLASTIC MATERIAL IN ACCORDANCE WITH LDR SECTION | — SHEET OF
N35°33'12" '
3719"(P ALL HANDICAP ACCESSIBLE RAMPS SHALL MEET ALL APPLICABLE, REGIONAL AND STATE ACCESSIBILITY GUIDELINES AND REGULATIONS. ANY MODIFICATIONS © COTLEUR & HEARING, INC. )
— - 3219°) SHALL BE APPROVED BY THE ENGINEER-OF-RECORD. n I n T ot o b et for ettenaiant or o other projects
n except by agreement in_writing with the architect.
THE SITE SHALL COMPLY WITH LDR 78-376. THERE SHALL BE NO OUTDOOR STORAGE AREAS PERMITTED ON SITE. Sca |e . 1 —_ 1 O O - O N (@) rth ipmesiatty fepor *“'Ezn‘i'éé'?:i’%ﬁé'é\?te‘&:ﬂ‘:n?éf"e'gift‘:;

who has jurisdiction for the sole purpose of fulfilling its
public records requirement under Florida law.




- e KEY MAP

-7 EXISTING CHAIN LINK FENCE
- S ik O
~ LANDUSE= RM EXISTING OFFSITE BUILDING, TYP: T _ @
T~ _ ZONING=RM - - _ — METER TR N
-~ _ - -~ EASEMENT / — * BURNS \\ROAD -~
- - - - Cotleur
\\\\ TTT— e m—— e ML —— = - 5'x15 SITE TRIANGLE, TYP. - .
\ B — — —_— [ — — P
— , Hearing
IN LINKFENCE™— - STOP SIGN AND STOP BAR, TYP. " "5 BUFFER 10" U.E. .
\ —_ - DO . URRENT SCOPE OF WORK Landscape Architects
y - _ - n ) / 1
.\.Xt\\ _ ——-—__ GARDENS EASTDOR. - 544°27'00"E 130-73|(F|\? / 12' U.E. Land Planners
- e R30'—, S44°31'49"E 130.73'(M) m = / Environmental Consultants

—
— \ 1
IS L R — 5'x15 SITE TRIANGLE, TYP. R3O 10' U.E. p—_—

iy \x — —_— /20'
\\ — E— = 7 — m . L 1934 Commerce Lane
~ r ‘X.\ ] ——= LN Y Suite 1 .
3 e —— e l R %,
\ VIV S ™ , . . * Fax .
WATER MAIN—\ ) +¥ CONTROLLED SCCERS N, K éFX 3 TIERED PLANTING ' -STORM DRAIN, EDGE O 12' U.E. _
x x X___XSEiljr%ﬁ? Ablin'© i WITH SCULPTURE B D TYP. WATER L EG END www.cotleurhearing.com
N T ' PEDESTAL .
G WALKWAY o X i - 32 W | DECORATIVE Lic# LC-26000535
W4 SWTTem il <> R = Fu %
K . _ HC HANDICAP —2— HCSIGN ._I:l STANDARD POLE LIGHT
PICKLE } NN B LIGHTING,| LB LANDSCAPE BUFFER
: D CURB, | | ARTIFICIAL{T [, B TYP. mlem STOP SIGN
BLDG. 4' SW i i— —] LESJA,LRLT TP ’ TURF) | 11 EB EQ'II?I;/L-J\EK —2— DO NOT ENTER @  BOLLARD LIGHT
7= — [ 1l He 1522757 L RAISED; COURTYARD I SW  SIDEWALK O PEDESTRIAN CROSSING
TYPE "E B S %, PLANTERS, ™\ : ! T4 i TYP  TYPICAL
4 | J LIGS%JN%F d L_.z\,} Q e E | JoL 0% a STREET LIGHTING, TYP. LME  LAKE MAINTENANCE EASEMENT @  DECORATIVE POLE LIGHT
=a L/ / 3 LAE  LIMITED ACCESS EASEMENT
BLDG S 11 TYP. STSW] | ‘ X - ﬁ STRONG CONNECTION TO UE  UTILITY EASEMENT
- ] ] LT & 4 Sh%[ { BUILDING W/ PAVERS WME  WATER MAIN EASEMENT
TYPE “F" 1] Bl § L ,
I TRAP ~ ¢ = —SEWER
, MAIN, ~BOLLARD
B — ﬂ TYP. LIGHT, TYP. / LAND USE= C S/TE DATA
3 ‘ | . N e B B | ZONING=PCD
sl 1 B By ’ E ] s "
UJ_,JL 5 @ E@ﬂ” / / ~}-36 INDOOR BIKE STORAGE \ e A
V1 DECORATIV , i ) ’ <= ECORATIVE WALKWAY PROJECT NAME GARDENS EAST
PAVERS T1r N[ ﬂ = BU/LDIA/ G "G” B PAVERS TO BRIDGE PCN 52-43-42-07-31-000-0010
'HT FENCE ’ ‘ SECTION/TOWNSHIP/RANGE 07/42/43
BLDG. ] [ TRASH % = —— A _ _ 266.7 PETITION NUMBER TBD
7YPE "E” {-PLANTER 12" ) \ %{ ]%‘ M f B EXISTING LAND USE DESIGNATION RESIDENTIAL MEDIUM (RM)
ARTIFICIAL ? | 4 5 o || H ® || | PROPOSED LAND USE DESIGNATION RESIDENTIAL HIGH (RH)
| [iE— e 15 . 22 ¢g MA: BRE-FR-F f |7 DGE OF WATER EXISTING ZONING DESIGNATION PCD
DOG PARK o L 1>>D CURB — {ﬁ Rkl MHHHDHHH R i AR i | o' VALLEY CURB PROPOSED ZONING DESIGNATION RH/PCD ©
) [
| ADA RAM =] ! , FEMA FLOOD ZONE X * '
‘ ! -+ g_EEEIS(?ERATI j E POOL FH ;’ ’ Ly 23! 2
o =— OADING < T :
, B - | TOTAL SITE AREA (PROJECT PARCEL ONLY) 409,979 SF 9.41 AC " —
- (ﬂ N K 7 = ZONE4, ol || $3 88 [H-HH-ERE-FR \Hﬂgg H BE- B Y~_STORM DRAIN TOTAL SITE AREA (ALL PARCELS INCLUDING LAKE) 1,932,076 SF 4435 AC 5
__75°Sw__ QH_ [T : 17T : Ths i 7 1.’ sw :
= B I Jﬂl‘v\z s |, OPEN iﬂ%' Sw ‘ j _Hu% % ! 7 “\_RETAINING WALL N BUILDING DATA T1
R15' || 16.5' @ Y, \ ! LAWN Vo4 i : . e e — NEW RESIDENTIAL MULTIFAMILY (355 DU) 333,877 SF L
< ‘ L Il | / ] = DECORATIV
— Ao — ADA RAMP, TYP.
STORM—/ ISANITARY LINE—/ - A’( 9.5' R15' poor e e— — SUN SH%E’_ FENCE NEW RESIDENTIAL DWELLING UNITS U)\
DRAINAGE WATER MAIN-" 25 - ~+~CATCH BASIN, TYP. F CURB- POND STUDIO UNITS 22 DU
” ” ” ﬂ I nd D CLR F CURB 4ﬁ _—DECORATIVE —_— N =S ———, 48' TYP. 112,339.24 SQ FT 1BEDROOM UNITS 157 DU C
R15' T\ = PAVERS, TYP. g L 4 P sw 5 1BEDROOM +DEN UNITS 1DU (D)
‘ ‘ FH. TYP— ' CURB, TYP. R13 = - ' = 2 BEDROOM UNITS 155 DU O
! : - / ’ @\ Szl 3 BEDROOM UNITS 20 DU v
] AN L 8o TOTAL NEW DWELLING UNITS 355 DU G
L O O
] T | z z EXISTING RESIDENTIAL DWELLING UNITS TO REMAIN 400 DU Q ( ! )
— | N R TOTAL 755 DU
o mEer | | V) <
BLDG. BLDG. ' ‘ ¢ SW [ F% Ry | BUILDING HEIGHT 41'-0" & 60-0" HEIGHT O
Trrr = 7y ! STORIES 486 STORIES
TYPE "E TYPE"E ° oo | n DENSITY 17.02 DU/AC O
DECORATIV POOL | , PHASING 1 PHASE Q
POLE LIGHT%.'\\‘(%' T’VAZL?_E? 53.2' NUMBER OF NEW BUILDINGS 1 BUILDING m
y : - L TL mE 1l cCURs TYPE OF OWNERSHIP PRIVATE
L 6-0 [y E-0 | E-E :
v - L L 7 LF‘JP W LAND USE ALLOCATION (PROJECT PARCEL ONLY) SF AC % E
L. ” = #% 1 [T — n BUILDING LOT COVERAGE 128,661 2.95 31.31%
. L 1 B s HEE] ECORATIVE PAVER | VEHICULAR USE AREA 40,658 0.93 9.89%
Loss Y/ LE;ASI/V G/ /W /L — i -] OBSERVATION DECK OPEN SPACE 216,819 4.98 52.76% (O
ENITY ] OUTDOOR I SIDEWALKS & PLAZA 24,832 0.57 6.04% (N
pERG%CE% SO \ TOTAL 410,969 9.43 100.00%
DECORATIVE- #¥WATER VAIN
7‘ : FENCE SURFACE COVER
[ ] [ )
4 ITIA <;&§ 9 N l y B IMPERVIOUS AREA SF AC %
POND J L 1+ R BIEEY 8& ? = Ml sw BUILDING LOT COVERAGE 128,661 2.95 31.31%
; L 5 s éjf'@ o~ = 99199 N VEHICULAR USE AREA 40,658 0.93 9.89%
WATER MANAGEMENT . b . 4 P ) SEATING | I o SIDEWALKS & PLAZA 18,475 0.42 4.50%
\ ' ! * *1 0
EXISTING MONUMENT SIGN, TYP: ) ) || COURTYAR ‘% : E,&ggATIVE , | . | %{ , J N, I REci?rLlS;J n:::; ‘Lll;liss 2::),’;1; 2:;9) 43;)799;
—
SST%P SIGN AND 3 > SV (T jj.\‘ GARSEN 1 2 Lj—“ T 4' SW | PERVIOUS AREA SF AC %
TOP BAR, TYP. ] A N : o
' I SW ! LAKE 102,885 2.36 25.03%
BERM TYP. S ’
' Il 0
% N/ ¢ \\\& 0 Y WATER MAIN 5" SW \—STORM DRAIN . EEE::ASTTSEEFACI LITIES™® 912?611 ééi 233 598/%
Illi)&» Y L ’ . .09%
25'BUFFER EASEMENT o ROV P ER—g o e R 39°20'10"W 246.00/(M) N, _ N35°43'19"W 180.40'(M) ECORATIVE PAVER . BUFFERFEASEMENT TOTAL PERVIOUS 210,461 2.83 51.21%
AEA ARCEL 133 ooy s 9 "00'P) N35°38'30"W 180.40'(P) | CROSSWALK, TYP. /\%O S LAE
PARCEL 13 Y & — “18.5' AE % TOTAL 410,969 9.43 100.0%
N39°32"10"W 862.52°(V PARCEL 132.1 8 §W‘ —F - *+*NOTE: CALCULATIONS OVER BY 0.24 SF (0.00006%) DUE TO CAD OPERATOR HUMAN ERROR.
N39°27'21"W 862.52'(P) P 84°31:10:W 16.97:'(M) ' A
< N84°27'21"W 16.97"(P) DECORATIVE PAVERS, TYP. FDOT F CURB DECORATIVE ‘\ \ PARKING CALCULATIONS (PROJECT PARCEL ONLY) BEDROOMS REQ. REQ'D BY CODE
R41.1' R27' 5'x15 SITE TRIANGLE, TYP. PARCEL — PAVERS, TYP. 5'x15 SITE TRIANGLE, TYP. R15' R15' N_RETRACTABLE I ECORATIVE X RESIDENTIAL
133 NORTHBOUND BOLLARDS PAVERS, TYP. \—N BEDROOMS 550 1 PER BEDROOM 550
________________________________________________________ STA TE ROAD ALT, A IA 39032!10I|W 149 03|(M) 39032‘10"W 10791'(M GUEST 5% GUEST 28
___________________________________________________________ N39°27'21"W 146:03‘(P) N39°27'21"W 107.91'(P) TOTAL REQUIRED 578
GARAGE PARKING PROVIDED - PROJECT PARCEL ONLY 580
e SURFACE PARKING PROVIDED - PROJECT PARCEL ONLY 41
=l a - TOTAL 621
ADA PARKING SPACES REQUIRED (2% OF TOTAL) 12
ADA PARKING SPACES PROVIDED (INCLUDED IN TOTAL) 13
SOUTHBOUND
o L . - - LOADING SPACES REQUIRED 0
_ . . . . . . L _ LOADING SPACES PROVIDED 1
- - - - " Y Y —_—-— - - —_——— - - — - BICYCLE SPACES REQUIRED 0 DESIGNED MM
BICYCLE SPACES PROVIDED 36 DRAWN MM
. APPROVED DEH
" SEC 78-681(B)(1)A: 50% OF THE RECREATION FACILTIES MAY COUNT TOWARDS COMPLYING WITH OPEN SPACE JOB NUMBER 23-0719
"2SEC 78-681(B)(2)B: 100% OF THE WATER BODY MAY COUNT TOWARDS COMPLYING WITH OPEN SPACE REQUIREMENTS DATE 11-17-2025
FLORIDA EAST COAST RAIL WAY S p P/ REVISIONS
0' 20" 40 80' 120’ 160"

November 17, 2025 2:09:58 p.m.
Drdeing: 23—1907_GARDENS EAST_SP.DWG
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Scale: 1" = 40’ North OCOTEREHEARNO NG,

are not to be used for extensions or on other projects
except by agreement in_writing with the architect.
Immediately report any discrepancies to the architect.
A limited license is $ranted to a governmental entity
who has jurisdiction for the sole purpose of fulfilling its
public records requirement under Florida law.

PERMANENT 50' DRAIN EASEMENT




STANDARD AND HANDICAP PARKING DETA/L

NTS

— HANDICAP PARKING SIGN
PER ADA REQUIREMENTS

/— D CURB
EDGE OF PAVEMENT

- qv 777777777777777777 A . N |
2' VEHICLE
OVERHANG

4" PAINTED (BLUE) STRIPES ———=

CURB RAMP

e 4" DIAGONAL BLUE STRIPES
PER FDOT INDEX

STANDARD
PARKING SPACE
16'_6"
HANDICAP MARKINGS
AS PER CODE
4" 2 4" 4" ﬁ'7£7‘/; 4" 4" ﬁ'7£7‘z; 4"
9'_6" 12'_0" 5'_0" ,I|/

HANDICAP RAMP DETA/L

NTS

N
6-8'
CLEARANCE

12|_OI|

NOTE: IN THIS APPLICATION RAMPS CAN BE SEPARATED AND
SIDEWALK CAN BE FLUSH ACROSS ALL HC SPACES

NOTE: HCR#3-MOD MEANS ONLY 1 RAMP BUILT TO REQUIRED SIDE
OF SIDEWALK. OR RAMPS SEP. TO ENDS OF HC SPACES

HANDICAP SIGN DETA/L

NTS
——
18" “L——ll  COLORS:
TOP SYMBOL & BORDER = WHITE
BOTTOM TEXT & BORDER = BLACK
TOP BACKGROUND = BLUE
BOTTOM BACKGROUND = WHITE
=)
|:| $250 FINE COLORS:
6 FS. 318.14 TEXT & BORDER = BLACK
A BACKGROUND = WHITE
12" .
NTS
R5||
12" NOTE: SYMBOL TO BE 4" WIDE WHITE TRAFFIC
PAINT ON PAVEMENT OR COLORED PAVERS .
TYPICAL @ ALL HANDICAP STALLS
R1I_8|I 1"
36"

3%1/2"

D CURB DETA/IL

2" RAD.
PAVEMENT

NTS

{ZE LT Y120
oL oL 8" ]
|\ ~
3000 PSI—"#— 16" — 8"
CONCRETE 7 24 7|f

NOTE: WHEN USED ON HIGH SIDE OF ROADWAYS,
THE CROSS SLOPE OF THE GUTTER SHALL MATCH
THE SLOPE OF ADJACENT PAVEMENT AND
THICKNESS OF THE LIP SHALL BE 6 INCHES.

VALLEY CURB DETA/L

NTS

24 WEARING SURFACE
R%" 7L 12" , 12" ﬁ‘
1/n T T

NOTE: SAWCUTS REQUIRED AT 10' CENTERS

NTS

Srte Detalls

Cotleur &
Hearing

Landscape Architects
Land Planners
Environmental Consultants

1934 Commerce Lane

Suite 1

Jupiter, Florida 33458
561.747.6336 - Fax 747.1377

www.cotleurhearing.com
Lic# LC-26000535
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DESIGNED MM
DRAWN MM
APPROVED DEH
JOB NUMBER 23-0719
DATE 11-17-2025

REVISIONS

November 17, 2025 2:09:58 p.m.

Drdeing: 23—1907_GARDENS EAST_SP.DWG
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© COTLEUR & HEARING, INC.

These drawings are the property of the architect and
are not to be used for extensions or on other projects
except by agreement in_writing with the architect.
Immediately report any discrepancies to the architect.
A limited license is granted to a governmental entity
who has jurisdiction for the sole purpose of fulfilling its
public records requirement under Florida law.
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